PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip Nauta	08/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UV Corporation
Street Address:	274 Webb Road
City:	Uxbridge
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4A 7X4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12194036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-957-1695

Email: pmdcosta@bereskinparr.com
Correspondent Name: Philip C. Mendes da Costa

Address Line 1: 40 King Street W. Address Line 2: Bereskin & Parr

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15579-16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip C. Mendes da Costa

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

.00.

=CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021408 FRAME: 0490 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Phillip Nauta, whose address is 13296 McCowan Road, Stouffville, Ontario, L4A

7X5, hereby confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to UV

Corporation, as assignee, all my right, title and interest, for Canada and the United

States of America in and to an invention entitled:

FILTER ASSEMBLY

as described and Illustrated in a United States Patent Application filed concurrently

herewith and all my right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to

any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and

in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions

or modifications to said invention.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all

such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for

said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in Canada, and to vest title

thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other

form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it

or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may

henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without

further written or oral authorization from me.

PATENT

REEL: 021408 FRAME: 0491

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue said Letters Patent to said UV Corporation, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED AT STELL VILLE , this 15 day of August, 2008.

PHILLIP NAUTA

Witness

RECORDED: 08/19/2008

PATENT